
  A
p

p
ro

v
ed

 H
ib

iscu
s                 

ro
sa-sin

en
sis C

u
ltiv

ars 

In
tern

atio
n

al H
ib

iscu
s 

S
o

ciety
 

  S
ep

tem
b

er           

 2016 

 
This document contains the records of all Hibiscus rosa–sinensis that have met 
the naming requirements as outlined in the regulations of the ICNCP as estab-
lished by the International Society for Horticultural Science (ISHS). Contained 
herein are all the cultivars that have received name approvals by the Interna-
tional Cultivar Registration Authority Registrar (ICRAR) for September 2016. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cover photo: ‘Chi’s Garden Kaleidoscope’, hybridized by Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Gar-

den ,Taiwan 

Published September, 2016 

 
 
 
 
 
 

International Hibiscus Society 
www.internationalhibiscussociety.org 

Ian Rabenda - ICRAR 
irabenda@cogeco.ca 

 



A Quick Guide to Naming a 
New Cultivar 

 

Adapted from: 
 

International Code of Nomenclature for Cultivated Plants 

 

A publication of the International Society for Horticultural Science 

 

An ideal name is both easy to spell and pronounce in the various 
countries in which the cultivar might be distributed. The rules for 
creating a new name allow you to use or make up any word or 
words you want but the name will not be allowed if it is likely to 
cause confusion with an existing name.The following check list is 
a guideline in choosing a name for your cultivar. 
 

1. Make sure your suggested name is unique – check the existing 
database to ensure uniqueness (see step by step illustrated in-
structions at the end of this guide to ensure that the name is 
unique) 

 

2. Make sure that your name cannot be confused either in 
spelling or pronunciation with an existing cultivar 

 

3. Make sure that your name does not convey the merits of the 
cultivar (i.e. do NOT use superlatives such as ‘Best Ever’, ‘The 
Greatest’ and ‘Tastiest of All’ 
 

4. Each word of a cultivar name must start with an initial capital 
letter unless linguistic custom demands otherwise. Exceptions 
are words after a hyphen unless they are proper nouns. (ex. 
Commander-in-Chief) 

 

5. Make sure that your name has no more than 30 characters, ex-
cluding spaces 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6. A cultivar name should be as short as practical and should not 
consist of nor contain overly long words that may be difficult to 
write or pronounce. (ex. “Diplomgartenbauinspektor” may be 
considered difficult to write or pronounce) 

 

7. A cultivar name that contains the name of a living person 
should not be used unless that person has given permission for 
their name to be used. 
 

8. Avoid the use of Latin Words 

 

9. Do not use any of these banned words in any language in 
your name: “hybrid”, “cultivar”, “grex”, “group”, “form”, 
“maintenance”, “mixture”, “selection”, “sport”, “series”, 
“variety” (or the plural form of these words in any language) or 
the words “improved” and “transformed” 

 

10. Do not use fractions or symbols 

 

11. Do not use any punctuation marks except for the apostrophe 
('), the comma (,), the hyphen (-),  and the full stop or period (.); a 
maximum of two exclamation marks (!) may be included but 
they may not be side-by-side 

 

12. Do not use single letters or single numbers, or combinations 
of a single letter or number with a punctuation mark 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
APPROVED 

CULTIVARS 

  

SEPTEMBER 

 2016 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 2 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahitian Taui Infinity Faltejsek Vladimír Czech Republic 
 

Date Registered:  09/19/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

AS Elizabeth Grower: Sucharda Antonín Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Unknown Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Pollen: Excellent, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Taui
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Infinity
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=AS Elizabeth
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Czech Republic target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 3 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blimey Bev's Brown Bow Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/15/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Bev's Blue Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Blue 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Open 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bev's Blue
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bev's Brown Bow
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blimey


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 4 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Allure Antique Treasure Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Bambi 

Deer 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Orange 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Antique Treasure
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Allure
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Bambi Deer


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 5 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gold Mine Moorea Vatina Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/09/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Bird in 

Paradise 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Orange 

Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Excellent, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gold Mine
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Bird in Paradise
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Vatina


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 6 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown Unknown Wang Kuei Sheng Taiwan 
 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden 

Champagne Splendor 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Orange 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Champagne Splendor


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 7 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Allure Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Semi-Double Crested Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Friendship 

Forever 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Red 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: one, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Allure
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Friendship Forever


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 8 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Misfire Moorea Cauchemar Lai Vicki Taiwan 
 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Hazelnut 

Latte 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Brown 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Brown, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Hazelnut Latte
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Misfire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Cauchemar


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 9 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden 

Kaleidoscope 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Pink 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Kaleidoscope


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 10 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Mini 

Chi's Garden King's 

Medal 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Brown 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: None, 
Substance: below average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden King's Medal


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 11 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Mona Rainbow Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Mona 

Black Eye Shadow 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Purple 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Purple, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: extensive, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: 
small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Mona Black Eye Shadow
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Mona Rainbow
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 12 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Rose from Another 

Dimension 

Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Romantic 

Rose Lake 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Pink 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: below average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Romantic Rose Lake
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=The Rose from Another Dimension
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 13 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Hot Charley Formosa Hidden Gold Wang Kuei Sheng Taiwan 
 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Mini 

Chi's Garden Samba of 

the Ladybug 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Brown 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Brown, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Samba of the Ladybug
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Formosa Hidden Gold
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Hot Charley


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 14 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TaiwanDark King Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Scorpion 

Witch 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Purple 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Purple, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: below average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Scorpion Witch
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Taiwan Dark King
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 15 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Formosa Purple Color Formosa Orange Eye Wang Kuei Sheng Taiwan 
 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Shalom Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Single Cartwheel 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Purple 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: below average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Shalom
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Formosa Orange Eye
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Formosa Purple Color


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 16 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Tears of 

the Polestar 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Orange 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Tears of the Polestar
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 17 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blue Hobbits [Not 

Registered] 

Unknown Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Twilight 

Fortress 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Grey 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Brown, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
mild, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Twilight Fortress
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blue Hobbits [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 18 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Veronika Todd Tahitian Pastel Princess Chi's Garden And 

Hibiscus Wonderland 

Taiwan 

 

Date Registered:  09/10/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Chi's Garden Witch's 

Doom 

Grower: Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Chi’s Garden & Hibiscus Wonderland 
Copyright 2016 

Color Group : Orange 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Brown, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: 
small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/Taiwan target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Pastel Princess
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chi's Garden Witch's Doom
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Veronika Todd


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 19 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bavarian Earth and Sky Soul Mate Lengdobler Ursula Germany 
 

Date Registered:  09/28/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

DP's Dark Rider Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Daniel Pricope Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=DP's Dark Rider
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bavarian Earth and Sky
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Soul Mate
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 20 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Madame Curie Moorea Shadow Shadow 

[Not Registered] 

Lengdobler Ursula Germany 

 

Date Registered:  09/28/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

DP's Dark Rum Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Daniel Pricope Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=DP's Dark Rum
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Madame Curie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Shadow Shadow [Not Registered]


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 21 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ursula's Bloom File' Gumbo Lengdobler Ursula Germany 
 

Date Registered:  09/28/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

DP's Skippers Gold Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Daniel Pricope Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=DP's Skippers Gold
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=File' Gumbo
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Ursula's Bloom


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 22 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Senior Charles Moorea Insolence Atiu Charles French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  09/08/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

DP's Summer Breeze Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Pricope Daniel Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=DP's Summer Breeze
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Insolence
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Senior Charles


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 23 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remembrance Unknown Lengdobler Ursula Germany 
 

Date Registered:  09/08/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

DP's Summer Glamour Grower: Pricope Daniel Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Pricope Daniel Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Lavender, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=DP's Summer Glamour
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Remembrance


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 24 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Nutty Biscuit Unknown Bugaeva Helena Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  09/20/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

HEVa Golden Mystery Grower: Bugaeva Helena Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Unknown Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: Red Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Yellow, Number of 
Colors: three, Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: None, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Nutty Biscuit
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=HEVa Golden Mystery


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 25 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tibetan Monk Cap N Hat Bugaeva Helena Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  09/02/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

HEVa Golden Rain Grower: Bugaeva Helena Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Helena Bugaeva Color Group : Yellow 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: three Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: large 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cap N Hat
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=HEVa Golden Rain
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tibetan Monk
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 26 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahitian Burning Sands Voodoo Magic Bugaeva Helena Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  09/11/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Mini 

HEVa Hot Sand Grower: Bugaeva Helena Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Helena Bugaeva Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Voodoo Magic
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=HEVa Hot Sand
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Burning Sands


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 27 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alison Fisher Bedazzled Bugaeva Helena Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  09/07/2016 
Bloom Type: Double Reg/Mini: Mini 

HEVa Morning Light Grower: Bugaeva Helena Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Helena Bugaeva Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: one, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: None, Substance: excellent, 
Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=HEVa Morning Light
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bedazzled
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Alison Fisher


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 28 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fiery Furnace Creole Lady Bugaeva Helena Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  09/27/2016 
Bloom Type: Unknown Reg/Mini: Regular 

HEVa Space Symphony Grower: Bugaeva Helena Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Helena Bugaeva Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: six, 
Number of Rings of Color: More than five, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
extensive, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fiery Furnace
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=HEVa Space Symphony
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Creole Lady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 29 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Plum Pizzazz Deep Waters Belousova Julia Russian Federation 
 

Date Registered:  09/01/2016 
Bloom Type: Fluted Petal Reg/Mini: Regular 

Ivan Tsarevich Grower: Belousova Julia Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Julia Belousova Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Plum Pizzazz
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Ivan Tsarevich
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Deep Waters


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 30 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Langwadts Pink Salmon Milree Park X Tahitian 

Magenta Beauty [Not 

Registered] 

Langwadt Finn Denmark 

 

Date Registered:  09/23/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Windmill Reg/Mini: Regular 

Langwadt's Randi 

Jensen 

Grower: Langwadt Finn Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Finn Langwadt Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Langwadt's Randi Jensen
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Langwadts Pink Salmon
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=D/Denmark target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 31 

 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tobero Master Jayella Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/08/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Master Jay Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Master Jay
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tobero Master
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Jayella


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 32 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Topanga Cherry Appaloosa Frankenbach Steffen Germany 
 

Date Registered:  09/29/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Mattiacis Charlie 

Chaplin 

Grower: Frankenbach Steffen Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Steffen Frankenbach Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: None 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mattiacis Charlie Chaplin
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Topanga
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cherry Appaloosa
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 33 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Robyn Jean Misty Moore Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/21/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Misty Jean Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
extensive, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Robyn Jean
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Misty Jean
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Misty Moore


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 34 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caribbean Magic Purple Rocket's Red Glare Demirboga Adil Puerto Rico 
 

Date Registered:  09/19/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

ODCM Magic Misty 

Sunset 

Grower: Montenegro Onesimo Del Cid Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Montenegro Onesimo Del Cid - Copyright 
2016 

Color Group : Blue 

Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unkno 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=ODCM Magic Misty Sunset
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Magic Purple
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rocket's Red Glare
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Puerto Rico target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 35 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rosie Q Eye Do Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/03/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Rosie's Eye Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rosie Q
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rosie's Eye
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Eye Do


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 36 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Baby's Flame Sunnyside Rays Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/08/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Sunnyside Babe Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sunnyside Rays
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sunnyside Babe
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Baby's Flame


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 37 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

True Blue Sunnyside Tiger Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/11/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Mini 

Tiger Blue Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Purple 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Open, 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=True Blue
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tiger Blue
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sunnyside Tiger


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 38 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dans 4 [Not Registered] Tigerama Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/21/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Tiger Dan Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Lavender 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia%20target=%22_blank%22
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tiger%20Dan
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dans%204%20%5bNot%20Registered%5d
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tigerama


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 39 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunnyside Tiger Baby's Flame Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/11/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Tobero Baby Tiger Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yelllow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tobero Baby Tiger
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sunnyside Tiger
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Baby's Flame


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 40 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You're Mine Misfire Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/09/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Tobero Miss You Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=You're Mine
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tobero Miss You
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Misfire


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 41 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hot Princess Blue Rug Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/09/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Tobero Pink Princess Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tobero Pink Princess
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Hot Princess
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blue Rug


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 42 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chelsea Pink Unknown Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/09/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Tobero Pink Sea Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Pink 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: large 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Chelsea Pink
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tobero Pink Sea
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 43 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Smokey Gold Blimey Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/11/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Tobero Purple Rain Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Purple 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Smokey Gold
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tobero Purple Rain
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blimey


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 44 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sam Vidler Nelarda [Not Registered] Van Moolenbroek Bev Australia 
 

Date Registered:  09/03/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel Reg/Mini: Regular 

Tobero Sam Grower: Van Moolenbroek Bev Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 Bev Van Moolenbroek Color Group : Orange 
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended, 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Brown, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: 
large 
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte, 
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped 

 

  

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sam Vidler
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tobero Sam
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Nelarda [Not Registered]


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 45 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown 
 

Date Registered:  09/13/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Zeak Chantelle Rose-

Joyce 

Grower: Eathorne John Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 John Eathorne Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: Red, Eye Zone Color: Purple, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more 
than 1/2, Veining: None, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Zeak Chantelle Rose-Joyce


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 46 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Teanihei Moorea Mundo Azul Atiu Charles French Polynesia 
 

Date Registered:  09/29/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Zeak Frost Moon Grower: Eathorne John Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 John Eathorne Color Group : Blue 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Tufted, Petal Overlap: more 
than 1/2, Veining: None, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Teanihei
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Zeak Frost Moon
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Mundo Azul


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 47 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown 
 

Date Registered:  09/11/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Zeak Hana Grigg Grower: Eathorne John Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 John Eathorne Color Group : Purple 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Zeak Hana Grigg


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 48 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Misfire Strawberry Fields 

Forever 

Demirboga Adil Puerto Rico 

 

Date Registered:  09/11/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Zeak Kylee Maree Grower: Eathorne John Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 John Eathorne Color Group : Red 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Strawberry Fields Forever
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Puerto Rico target="_blank"
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Zeak Kylee Maree
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Misfire


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 49 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Ocean Blue RK Blue Universe Klobasova Radmila Czech Republic 
 

Date Registered:  09/12/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Zeak Thanh Tinh Grower: Eathorne John Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 John Eathorne Color Group : Brown 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Ocean Blue
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Zeak Thanh Tinh
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=RK Blue Universe
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Czech Republic target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 50 

 

Cultivar Pod Parent Pollen Parent Hybridizer Origin 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Electric Pizzazz Strawberry Mousse Klobasova Radmila Czech Republic 
 

Date Registered:  09/11/2016 
Bloom Type: Single Regular Reg/Mini: Regular 

Zeak Zoe Shantal Grower: Eathorne John Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm 

 

 

Photo Credit: Copyright 2016 John Eathorne Color Group : Purple 
Propagation: Unknown 
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red 
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium 
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown 
Bush Characteristics: Unknown 

 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Zeak Zoe Shantal
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Electric Pizzazz
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Strawberry Mousse
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Czech Republic target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 51 

 

INDEX 

Text in bold indicates an approved cultivar 

 

A 

Alison Fisher · 27 

Allure · 4, 7 

Antique Treasure · 4 

AS Elizabeth · 2 

Atiu Charles · 22, 46 

Australia · 3, 31, 33, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 

42, 43, 44 

B 

Baby's Flame · 36, 39 

Bavarian Earth and Sky · 19 

Bedazzled · 27 

Belousova Julia · 29 

Bev's Blue · 3 

Bev's Brown Bow · 3 

Blimey · 3, 43 

Blue Hobbits [Not Registered] · 17 

Blue Rug · 41 

Bugaeva Helena · 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 

C 

Cap N Hat · 25 

Caribbean Magic Purple · 34 

Chelsea Pink · 42 

Cherry Appaloosa · 32 

Chi's Garden And Hibiscus Wonderland · 4, 5, 6, 7, 

8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 

Chi's Garden Bambi Deer · 4 

Chi's Garden Bird in Paradise · 5 

Chi's Garden Champagne Splendor · 6 

Chi's Garden Friendship Forever · 7 

Chi's Garden Hazelnut Latte · 8 

Chi's Garden Kaleidoscope · 9 

Chi's Garden King's Medal · 10 

Chi's Garden Mona Black Eye Shadow 

· 11 

Chi's Garden Romantic Rose Lake · 12 

Chi's Garden Samba of the Ladybug · 

13 

Chi's Garden Scorpion Witch · 14 

Chi's Garden Shalom · 15 

Chi's Garden Tears of the Polestar · 16 

Chi's Garden Twilight Fortress · 17 

Chi's Garden Witch's Doom · 18 

Creole Lady · 28 

Czech Republic · 2, 49, 50 

D 

Dans 4 [Not Registered] · 38 

Deep Waters · 29 

Demirboga Adil · 34, 48 

Denmark · 30 

DP's Dark Rider · 19 

DP's Dark Rum · 20 

DP's Skippers Gold · 21 

DP's Summer Breeze · 22 

DP's Summer Glamour · 23 

E 

Electric Pizzazz · 50 

Eye Do · 35 

F 

Faltejsek Vladimír · 2 

Fiery Furnace · 28 

File' Gumbo · 21 

Formosa Hidden Gold · 13 

Formosa Orange Eye · 15 

Formosa Purple Color · 15 

Frankenbach Steffen · 32 

French Polynesia · 22, 46 

G 

Germany · 19, 20, 21, 23, 32 

Gold Mine · 5 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 52 

 

H 

HEVa Golden Mystery · 24 

HEVa Golden Rain · 25 

HEVa Hot Sand · 26 

HEVa Morning Light · 27 

HEVa Space Symphony · 28 

Hot Princess · 41 

I 

Infinity · 2 

Ivan Tsarevich · 29 

J 

Jayella · 31 

K 

Klobasova Radmila · 49, 50 

L 

Lai Vicki · 8 

Langwadt Finn · 30 

Langwadts Pink Salmon · 30 

Langwadt's Randi Jensen · 30 

Lengdobler Ursula · 19, 20, 21, 23 

M 

Madame Curie · 20 

Master Jay · 31 

Mattiacis Charlie Chaplin · 32 

Milree Park X Tahitian Magenta Beauty [Not 

Registered] · 30 

Misfire · 8, 40, 48 

Misty Jean · 33 

Misty Moore · 33 

Moorea Cauchemar · 8 

Moorea Hot Charley · 13 

Moorea Insolence · 22 

Moorea Mona Rainbow · 11 

Moorea Mundo Azul · 46 

Moorea Nutty Biscuit · 24 

Moorea Ocean Blue · 49 

Moorea Senior Charles · 22 

Moorea Shadow Shadow [Not Registered] · 20 

Moorea Teanihei · 46 

Moorea Vatina · 5 

N 

Nelarda [Not Registered] · 44 

O 

ODCM Magic Misty Sunset · 34 

P 

Plum Pizzazz · 29 

Puerto Rico · 34, 48 

R 

Remembrance · 23 

RK Blue Universe · 49 

Robyn Jean · 33 

Rocket's Red Glare · 34 

Rosie Q · 35 

Rosie's Eye · 35 

Russian Federation · 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29 

S 

Sam Vidler · 44 

Smokey Gold · 43 

Soul Mate · 19 

Strawberry Fields Forever · 48 

Strawberry Mousse · 50 

Sunnyside Babe · 36 

Sunnyside Rays · 36 

Sunnyside Tiger · 37, 39 

T 

Tahitian Burning Sands · 26 

Tahitian Pastel Princess · 18 

Tahitian Taui · 2 

Taiwan · 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 

16, 17, 18 

TaiwanDark King · 14 

The Rose from Another Dimension · 12 

Tibetan Monk · 25 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 53 

 

Tiger Blue · 37 

Tiger Dan · 38 

Tigerama · 38 

Tobero Baby Tiger · 39 

Tobero Master · 31 

Tobero Miss You · 40 

Tobero Pink Princess · 41 

Tobero Pink Sea · 42 

Tobero Purple Rain · 43 

Tobero Sam · 44 

Topanga · 32 

True Blue · 37 

U 

Unknown · 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 23, 24, 

42, 45, 47 

Ursula's Bloom · 21 

V 

Van Moolenbroek Bev · 3, 31, 33, 35, 36, 37, 38, 

39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44 

Veronika Todd · 18 

Voodoo Magic · 26 

W 

Wang Kuei Sheng · 6, 13, 15 

Y 

You're Mine · 40 

Z 

Zeak Chantelle Rose-Joyce · 45 

Zeak Frost Moon · 46 

Zeak Hana Grigg · 47 

Zeak Kylee Maree · 48 

Zeak Thanh Tinh · 49 

 


